
Team standings
Red Deer Intermediate
Rnk Name Pts+ Round

Wins Rnd Wins Gms

1 ALPHA CUES 2.0 5,686 120.0 162 443 675
2 BACK AGAIN 5,643 120.0 162 442 675
3 HALF INCH MATTERS 5,511 117.5 162 414 675
4 RENEGADES 5,505 107.0 162 421 675
5 SOFA KING WHAT 5,484 107.5 162 414 675
6 PHACUE 5,473 106.0 162 404 675
7 CHALK IS CHEAP 5,471 93.5 162 390 675
8 AT YOUR OWN RISK 5,424 93.5 162 353 675
9 POOL HALL JUNKIES 5,421 104.0 162 389 675

10 STILL SMOKING 5,406 93.0 162 396 675
11 TRICK SHOT 5,395 95.0 162 372 675
12 RAX N SAX 5,383 82.0 162 317 675
13 SHOOT TO THRILL 5,339 92.0 162 381 675
14 EXECUTIONERS 5,327 80.5 162 318 675
15 THINK & SINK 5,313 80.0 162 310 675
16 EAST 40 POUNDERS 5,307 95.5 162 364 675
17 WRONGFULLY ACCUSED 5,305 77.5 162 313 675
18 SHOTZ AND SHOOTERZ 5,303 89.0 162 370 675
19 POKE N HOPE 5,285 87.0 162 362 675
20 BUCKET LIST 5,243 74.0 162 344 675
21 BACK TO RACKS 5,212 75.0 162 275 675
22 BUFFALO HERD 5,204 79.0 162 319 675
23 GATX 5,172 67.5 162 272 675
24 SHARPSHOOTERS 4,990 54.0 162 255 675
25 8 BALL STRANGERS 4,827 52.5 162 312 675
26 WILD SHOTS 4,779 48.5 162 239 675
27 THE GRIZZLIES 4,663 54.5 162 293 675
28 WOLF'S PACK 4,462 26.0 162 205 675
29 THE BIZONS 4,448 34.5 162 241 675
30 CUE-BIES 4,436 24.0 162 197 675

Team players
Red Deer Intermediate

8 BALL STRANGERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

37 LYNELL MUSKEG 541 65 43 6.5 0 1 0 0 6 1612 4.9
42 PERCY STRAWBERRY 867 105 66 7.75 2 0 0 0 10 1638 4.9
83 ANDREW BREMNER 665 85 50 7 0 0 0 1 6 1573 4.5

122 ARLEN MUSKEG 412 55 26 6.25 1 0 0 0 5 1557 5
130 JAILEL MUSKEG 216 30 16 7.25 0 0 0 1 6 1559 3.8
153 CLIFFORD MUSKEG 779 115 46 6 0 0 0 1 3 1502 5
157 ANDREW SAULTEAUX 436 65 23 7 1 0 0 0 3 1551 4.2
179 TRICIA MUSKEG 428 75 13 7 1 0 0 0 5 1345 4.2

1 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 50 5 5 8.25 0 0 0 0 5 1820 4.9
7 BRUCE BREMNER 225 25 19 9.5 2 1 2 0 8 1918 5

15 WINDY STRAWBERRY 42 5 3 7.5 1 0 0 0 2 1703 5
25 ELTON STRAWBERRY 28 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 4 1583 4.5

ALPHA CUES 2.0

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

3 EVAN CARDINAL 669 75 57 7.75 1 1 2 0 11 1782 5
8 JORGE MOSQUERA 791 90 64 7.25 0 1 2 0 10 1680 4.7

16 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 698 80 60 7.5 4 1 0 1 8 1741 5
29 EDWIN CONDE 883 105 70 7 1 0 0 0 9 1724 4.6
39 MARVIN PAIZ 872 105 67 6.75 0 1 0 0 9 1617 5
44 AMANDA SEPKE 698 85 52 6.75 0 1 1 0 11 1616 5
68 MIKE MARTIN 879 110 62 7 1 0 0 0 5 1629 5
26 KRISTIN BRUCE 112 15 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 1576 4.9
84 DALE ROSSI 39 5 3 6.75 0 0 1 0 5 1649 5
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Team players
Red Deer Intermediate

AT YOUR OWN RISK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

51 RON BROWN 489 60 38 6.75 0 0 0 0 4 1611 4.6
61 MIKE MCLEOD 1085 135 79 6.5 0 0 0 0 7 1604 5
66 JASON OHLHAUSER 760 95 56 7.25 1 0 0 1 7 1649 5

102 LANA MCLEOD 683 90 47 6 0 0 0 0 5 1557 5
140 RON STOCKS 917 130 53 5.75 0 0 0 0 5 1497 5
160 SHANE HANSON 495 75 26 5.5 0 0 0 0 4 1464 4.5

5 TODD MAKI 92 10 8 8.5 2 0 0 1 6 1755 4.9
62 KODY TONHAUSER 642 80 46 6.75 1 1 2 0 7 1638 5

BACK AGAIN

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

5 RYAN HALLIDAY 884 100 76 7 7 3 4 0 14 1813 5
6 DAVE BOETTCHER 1058 120 88 7.75 5 1 2 2 11 1749 5

24 JASON HILDEBRANDT 1020 120 83 7.5 1 1 4 0 12 1763 5
45 LINDA MARTENS 739 90 59 6.75 0 1 1 0 6 1708 5

107 NATALIE MACISAAC 1021 135 63 6.25 0 0 1 0 6 1552 4.7
177 BRENT LABROSSE 58 10 2 7 1 0 0 0 2 1566 4.8

4 GORD REBER 94 10 8 8.25 1 0 0 0 5 1788 4.9

BACK TO RACKS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

36 BARRY SAULTEAUX 375 45 29 7.25 0 0 1 0 11 1700 5
41 FRANCIS STRAWBERRY 373 45 29 6 0 0 0 0 8 1614 5

108 JEREMY LITTLEJOHN 831 110 50 6.25 0 0 1 0 5 1570 5
143 CARLOS GOODRUNNING 215 30 15 5.5 0 0 0 0 6 1459 4.8
148 KIM LITTLEJOHN 849 122 47 5 0 0 0 0 4 1481 5
175 JULIAN STRAWBERRY 604 100 23 5 0 0 0 0 2 1415 5
185 RYAN LITTLEJOHN 75 20 2 7 0 0 0 0 2 1359 4.2

18 ERIC GOODRUNNING 41 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 1
56 AMELIA LAGRELLE 27 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

BUCKET LIST

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

26 CHRIS HARPER 949 112 74 8 1 3 2 1 12 1735 4.8
70 CHRIS MCINTOSH 876 110 66 7.5 1 0 2 1 8 1614 5
97 TYSON KOHLMAN 823 108 53 6.25 0 0 0 0 7 1571 4.9

101 MIKE MAHER 904 119 55 6.5 1 0 1 3 4 1558 5
106 PAUL DUERN 742 98 45 6.75 0 0 2 0 7 1553 4.9
144 PERRY HUNTER 686 98 37 6.5 0 0 1 0 4 1525 4.8

2 MARK MCKLUSKY 50 5 5 8.5 0 0 0 0 5 1832 4.5
22 ROB MCPHEE 116 15 8 7 0 0 0 0 4 1633 4.8
51 BRUCE MANNING 29 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 1602 5

BUFFALO HERD

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

7 ROYCE BUFFALO 132 15 11 7 0 0 0 0 5 1694 4.3
75 GERALD BUFFALO 1028 130 75 6.5 0 0 3 0 12 1650 5
77 FRANK BUFFALO 750 95 52 6.75 1 1 0 0 8 1634 5

116 ELESHA BUFFALO 785 105 46 7 0 1 0 1 4 1546 5
141 PATRICIA BUFFALO 670 95 36 6 0 1 1 0 3 1488 5
142 D'ANGELO OMEASOO 704 100 40 7 1 2 3 0 4 1549 4.8
168 DARIAN BUFFALO 425 65 20 6 0 0 0 1 6 1486 4.6

10 EMERSON SAMSON 131 15 11 6.75 1 2 0 0 10 1642 5
23 JAMIE GIROUX 76 10 6 7 0 0 0 0 4
24 RYAN LIGHTNING 302 40 22 7 0 0 0 0 4 1706 5
77 CARLA BUFFALO 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1546 3.9
78 CODY BUFFALO 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1534 3.6
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Team players
Red Deer Intermediate

CHALK IS CHEAP

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

2 SHANE BRASSARD 910 100 77 8 2 2 0 0 10 1734 5
27 JARED BRASSARD 795 94 62 7 0 0 1 0 9 1646 5
50 OWEN KLASSEN 809 99 62 7.25 0 3 0 0 8 1619 5
81 JOANNE BERG 745 95 47 6.75 0 0 0 0 11 1559 5
93 AMBER HAGGERTY 681 89 46 6.75 1 0 0 0 5 1588 5

109 CAROL KLASSEN 671 89 45 6.5 0 0 1 0 6 1565 4.8
131 BRIAN WORK 747 104 48 6.5 0 1 0 0 5 1560 5

21 RONA SUTHERLAND 39 5 3 6.75 0 0 0 0 2 1585 5

CUE-BIES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

143 CARLOS GOODRUNNING 545 78 29 5.5 0 0 0 1 6 1459 4.8
146 LAVINIA STRAWBERRY 733 105 38 7 0 1 0 0 6 1516 5
148 KIM LITTLEJOHN 32 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 4 1481 5
156 ALVIN NAND 303 45 17 7 0 0 0 1 4 1420 3.8
158 JOHN BEAVERBONES 762 115 38 5.5 0 0 0 0 4 1505 5
161 WALTER STRAWBERRY 99 15 5 7 0 0 0 0 2
184 ROSIE LITTLEJOHN 552 107 15 7 0 0 0 0 2 1233 4.6
185 RYAN LITTLEJOHN 297 55 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 1359 4.2
186 GARY STRAWBERRY 260 55 6 7 0 0 0 0 1 1415 3.7

34 TRAVIS STRAWBERRY 639 90 40 7 0 0 0 0 4 1575 5

EAST 40 POUNDERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

21 DARCY HERMARY 560 65 45 7.75 4 1 1 2 11 1735 5
25 STEVE HERMES 636 75 50 7.25 0 1 1 0 8 1764 5
57 MIKE DAVENPORT 483 60 35 7.5 2 0 2 0 5 1695 5
94 BARRY MCCAGHERTY 917 120 65 6.5 0 0 0 0 11 1597 5
96 KEVIN SCHNELL 801 105 54 6.25 0 2 0 0 6 1552 4.9

115 PAUL LOTZE 1010 135 68 6.75 0 0 1 0 6 1611 5
126 BARRY MILLS 725 100 44 6.25 0 1 0 0 6 1559 4.9
164 CHANCE STELTER 33 5 2 5.75 0 0 2 0 3 1496 4.9

EXECUTIONERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

55 JAMIE KLINE 1093 135 78 7.25 1 0 2 0 6 1657 5
92 SEAN KLEIN 1036 135 65 6.25 0 0 1 1 6 1580 5

114 DEREK CONLEY 937 125 64 8 0 0 1 0 6 1608 5
129 CAROL KOWALD 936 130 54 6.25 1 0 0 0 5 1591 5
164 CHANCE STELTER 690 105 39 5.75 0 1 2 0 3 1496 4.9

8 GARY JOHNSON 86 10 7 9 1 0 3 0 7 1724 4.9
31 JASON MASER 241 35 11 8 0 0 0 1 4 1579 5

GATX

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

72 KEITH ANDERSON 437 55 31 6.75 0 0 1 0 6 1629 4.3
84 DALE ROSSI 1017 130 72 6.75 0 1 1 1 5 1649 5

124 DAN MARGEA 931 128 55 6.25 0 0 0 0 5 1540 5
133 RICK SHOTT 380 53 21 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1531 4.5
154 RANDY HART 777 115 34 6.25 0 0 0 0 5 1492 4.9
159 MARIO FERREIRO 555 84 29 6.25 0 0 0 0 5 1521 4.7
165 LEE CHRISTOFFERSEN 723 110 30 5.75 0 0 0 0 4 1444 4.7
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Team players
Red Deer Intermediate

HALF INCH MATTERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

1 TREVOR VICKERY 573 62 51 7.75 4 1 1 0 13 1753 5
9 DARREN YELLOWKNEE 412 47 35 7 1 0 2 0 17 1686 4.4

15 MATT RIENGUETTE 822 94 70 8.25 7 2 2 0 9 1781 5
20 KEITH TICHKOWSKY 518 60 41 7.75 1 0 1 0 6 1743 4.6
22 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 1099 128 92 8.25 3 2 3 0 13 1783 5

121 STACY WILLIAMS 991 135 63 5.25 0 0 0 1 7 1560 5
125 JESSICA VAN DELLEN 899 124 52 6.25 0 0 0 0 6 1535 5

22 ROB MCPHEE 111 15 8 7 0 0 0 0 4 1633 4.8
50 LILA REBER 58 10 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 1360 4.4

PHACUE

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

10 ETHAN CLARKE 946 108 79 7.5 1 0 5 0 11 1801 4.9
38 WILL HOWARD 882 106 67 7.25 1 0 1 1 10 1705 5
40 ROB BELL 1046 126 78 7.25 1 1 0 0 7 1685 5
54 DUANE BUGBEE 867 107 63 7 1 0 1 0 9 1638 5
78 LARRY BELL 991 126 73 6.5 1 1 0 0 7 1610 5

138 DAVE SMITH 689 97 41 7 0 0 0 0 6 1558 4.5

POKE N HOPE

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

14 JASON PINARD 962 110 80 8 1 0 5 0 9 1780 4.8
35 ASHLEY ANDREWS 334 40 26 7.5 1 2 3 0 7 1672 4.5
49 JACK PAETZ 801 98 59 7.5 2 1 0 0 8 1651 4.7
79 MIKE PHELPS 865 110 62 7.5 2 0 1 0 7 1673 5

117 DAN SKELTON 856 115 52 6.75 0 1 0 0 7 1550 5
119 WADE KIRKPATRICK 532 72 33 6.75 1 0 0 0 4 1608 4.7
149 TERRY KRUSHELNICKI 900 130 50 5.25 0 1 0 0 4 1496 5

POOL HALL JUNKIES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

4 SCOTT TRONNES 932 105 79 8.75 3 3 3 1 11 1839 4.5
19 MIKE BEBBINGTON 983 113 78 7.25 2 1 0 0 11 1709 5
58 BEA BROUSSEAU 1030 128 75 6.5 0 1 1 0 6 1621 5
99 LEIGH CARON 897 118 60 6.5 0 0 0 2 7 1587 5

110 COREY MOORE 829 110 51 6.75 0 1 1 1 6 1563 4.4
139 VINNIE BLONDEAU 642 91 39 6 0 0 1 0 5 1537 4.2

8 GARY JOHNSON 47 5 4 9 0 0 3 0 7 1724 4.9
69 JR POLLARD 42 5 3 7 0 0 1 0 7 1632 4.9

RAX N SAX

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

76 JORDAN POUDRETT 1027 130 69 6.5 0 1 0 1 6 1593 5
112 ANDREW TUCKER 752 100 53 6 0 0 0 0 8 1555 4.9
123 LOUISE ULLRICH 694 95 40 6 0 0 0 0 5 1551 5
163 ROBERTO ARCE 263 40 11 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1531 4.3
171 MOIRA CAIRNS 705 110 32 5.25 0 0 0 0 4 1414 4.8

16 CHRIS WILLIAMS 865 105 64 7 1 0 1 1 9 1668 5
20 ALBERT RYAN 511 65 37 6.75 0 0 0 0 10 1639 5
25 STEVE HERMES 35 5 1 7.25 0 0 1 0 8 1764 5
42 CHAD ROBERTS 39 5 2 6.5 0 0 0 0 1 1549 4.4
43 CATHIE ARNAULT 131 20 8 7 0 0 0 0 3 1438 4.7
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Team players
Red Deer Intermediate

RENEGADES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

17 JASON SOLVERSON 810 93 68 7.75 2 2 3 1 9 1719 5
31 DARIN JAMES 604 72 48 6.5 1 0 0 0 7 1607 4.6
34 HOWARD GOERK 911 109 72 7.5 2 1 1 1 9 1683 4.9
69 JR POLLARD 948 119 72 7 0 0 1 0 7 1632 4.9
71 DAVE MARRIOTT 645 81 50 6.5 0 0 1 0 6 1626 4.8
82 JEREMY PATEY 799 102 59 7 1 0 1 0 5 1604 4.5

105 WADE PAXMAN 712 94 47 6.75 1 0 2 0 6 1614 4.8
25 STEVE HERMES 50 5 5 7.25 0 2 1 0 8 1764 5

SHARPSHOOTERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

90 KEVIN SOSNOWSKI 911 118 60 6 0 0 0 0 5 1570 4.6
127 ANGELA COLP 811 112 47 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1538 4.4
150 BRYSON HIGNEY 843 122 50 6 0 0 0 0 5 1523 4.5
152 WENDY BEAUDIN 797 116 43 6.5 0 0 0 0 4 1515 4.9
170 MICHELLE SHARPE 683 106 33 7 0 0 0 0 5 1488 4.3
178 DIANE GRAMLICH 554 96 19 5.5 0 0 0 0 3 1408 4.6

SHOOT TO THRILL

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

11 GORDON JR BUTTERFLY 1051 120 87 8 4 1 1 0 10 1772 5
64 NAIRN BOUTRUP 1002 125 73 7.25 0 0 1 0 10 1637 5
86 ADRIEL MUSKEG 897 115 63 7 1 3 1 1 13 1623 5

113 JACK FORTIN 1014 135 68 6.5 0 0 0 0 6 1595 5
135 RANDY CARRIERE 893 125 52 6.75 0 1 1 1 8 1569 5

3 GORDON REBER 97 10 9 1 0 0 0 7 1788 4.9
11 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 295 35 23 7.25 0 1 0 0 6 1692 5
25 STEVE HERMES 43 5 3 7.25 0 0 1 0 8 1764 5
56 STEVE ENG 43 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 17 1660 5

SHOTZ AND SHOOTERZ

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

30 PAUL HOFFE 1135 135 83 7.25 2 2 3 2 13 1701 5
32 GUY BROUSSEAU 1064 127 83 7.75 3 0 2 2 10 1700 5
53 CURTIS MARSHALL 1055 130 80 7.75 3 7 3 0 16 1699 5

128 ROBERT SARGENT 941 130 55 6 0 0 1 1 5 1522 5
147 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 906 130 55 6.5 0 0 0 0 5 1552 5

13 ADAM SEIDLITZ 50 5 5 7.25 0 0 0 0 14 1705 4.9
19 KYLE ROLPH 118 15 8 6.5 0 0 0 0 2 1567 4.2
52 KELSEY BERNIER 17 3 1 5.5 0 0 0 0 1 1438 4

SOFA KING WHAT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

13 ADAM SEIDLITZ 606 70 51 7.25 2 0 0 0 14 1705 4.9
18 ROSS WILLINGTON 1175 135 101 7.25 0 1 3 0 14 1731 5
46 CALLIE SAUER 1024 125 80 7.25 1 1 0 1 7 1667 5
62 KODY TONHAUSER 41 5 3 6.75 0 0 2 0 7 1638 5
67 LYDIA DOIRON 680 85 54 7.25 0 1 0 0 7 1665 4.8
87 CHRIS CLARK 39 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 2 1476 3.9
88 HERB CLYSDALE 1012 130 69 6.75 0 0 0 0 7 1620 5

120 CINDY BROTHERS 848 115 53 6.25 0 0 0 0 5 1537 5
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Team players
Red Deer Intermediate

STILL SMOKING

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

12 MITCH ATKINSON 718 82 60 7.5 3 3 1 0 16 1790 5
33 RODNEY MOE 418 50 34 7.75 3 2 0 0 9 1749 4.5
59 RANDY DROST 861 107 66 7 1 0 0 1 11 1646 5
65 KEN JOHNSON 1058 132 76 7.25 0 1 2 0 7 1638 5
73 MIKE RAHO 730 92 53 7.25 1 0 2 0 8 1693 4.8

103 DENNY RAHO 1023 135 67 6.75 0 0 1 1 14 1618 5
13 HENRY PENNER 326 37 26 7.5 0 0 1 0 10 1761 5
28 ROB WANNER 183 25 11 7 0 0 0 0 3 1523 3.3
69 JR POLLARD 38 5 2 7 0 0 1 0 7 1632 4.9

THE BIZONS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

47 STANLEY LAGRELLE 900 110 64 7 0 0 1 0 9 1658 5
60 PAUL BIGCHILD 901 112 68 7 0 0 1 0 9 1634 5

169 JAYDEN MACKINAW 646 100 31 5.25 0 0 0 0 4 1422 4.3
172 EDGAR BIGCHILD 128 20 6 7 0 0 0 0 2
183 BEARWALKER DAYCHIEF 58 10 4 7 0 0 0 0 3 1414 4.4
187 CARL BIGCHILD 92 20 2 7 0 0 0 0 1
188 JACOB DURAN 335 85 5 7 0 0 0 0 1 1298 3.7

28 TYLER EDWARDS 50 5 5 7.25 0 0 1 0 9 1647 4.7
35 RICK LAGRELLE 556 80 27 7 0 0 0 0 4 1442 4.6
44 DOUG REDCALF 118 18 6 7 0 0 0 0 3 1422 4
45 TYSON LORANGER 379 60 19 7 0 0 0 0 3 1489 3.7

173 NORMAN LAGRELLE 21 5 1 5.25 0 0 0 0 3 1482 4.5
181 DARCY YELLOWFACE JR 32 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 2 1356 4.1

THE GRIZZLIES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

28 TYLER EDWARDS 711 85 54 7.25 2 0 1 1 9 1647 4.7
43 BYRON DAYCHIEF 904 110 67 7 0 0 1 0 7 1662 4.5
89 JOSEPH REDCALF 895 115 63 6.75 0 1 1 2 10 1630 4.6
95 BRYAN LAGRANGER 916 120 61 7 0 1 2 0 5 1574 4.6

180 IVAN DAY CHIEF 112 20 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 1575 4.9
183 BEARWALKER DAYCHIEF 584 110 22 7 0 0 0 1 3 1414 4.4

44 DOUG REDCALF 368 55 17 7 0 0 0 0 3 1422 4
71 KYLIE DAYCHIEF 23 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1

THINK & SINK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

13 ADAM SEIDLITZ 42 5 3 7.25 0 0 0 0 14 1705 4.9
80 ROGER LARRATT 943 120 64 6.5 0 0 0 1 10 1586 5
98 ALAIN VODEBONCOEUR 837 110 54 6.75 2 0 1 0 7 1622 4.9

111 KELLY KORPANY 835 111 56 6.75 1 0 1 1 7 1557 5
136 LEIGH BILSKY 806 113 44 8 0 0 1 1 6 1513 5
145 DAVID WARD 769 110 46 6 0 0 0 1 6 1501 4.8
151 TYLER REILLY 696 101 39 5.75 0 0 0 1 5 1501 5

31 JASON MASER 47 5 4 8 0 0 0 0 4 1579 5

TRICK SHOT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

23 DWAYNE TETZ 811 95 65 7 1 1 2 1 8 1652 4.9
52 TERRY BLAGBORNE 813 100 60 7.5 2 0 1 0 9 1687 5
56 STEVE ENG 926 115 64 7 1 3 0 2 17 1660 5
91 ADAM HOGENSON 846 110 57 6.25 0 0 0 1 7 1597 5

100 DARRYL HOGENSON 836 110 53 7 0 1 1 0 6 1628 4.9
104 DAWN MORISSEAU 682 90 47 6.25 1 1 2 0 11 1609 5
132 OWEN MORISSEAU 323 45 18 6.75 0 0 0 0 4 1596 5

11 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 50 5 5 7.25 0 0 0 0 6 1692 5
80 JVL TEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
Red Deer Intermediate

WILD SHOTS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

85 JAKE BIGCHILD 977 125 74 7.25 1 0 1 1 9 1675 5
134 VALERIE STRAWBERRY 701 98 43 6 0 0 0 0 3 1500 4.7
176 DARRYL GOODRUNNING 625 106 26 5.5 0 0 0 0 3 1401 4.6
182 CARLA MAKINAW 591 109 18 4.5 0 0 0 0 4 1289 4.3

33 ZACH TAYLOR 72 10 3 7 0 0 0 0 2
37 FLOYD LAGRELLE 205 30 9 7 0 0 0 0 2 1517 3
54 SANDRA BEAVERBONE 244 45 9 7 0 0 0 0 3 1430 3.6
58 DARRELL GOPHER 76 15 2 7 0 0 0 0 1

WOLF'S PACK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

63 DARCY DEJONG 923 115 65 7 0 0 2 0 7 1634 4.5
162 GABE NIPPI 33 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 2
166 GABE BIGCHILD 360 55 18 7 0 0 0 0 2 1479 3.6
173 NORMAN LAGRELLE 712 110 36 5.25 0 0 0 0 3 1482 4.5
174 DAMIEN LAGRELLE 595 95 29 5.5 0 0 0 0 4 1465 4.4
181 DARCY YELLOWFACE JR 497 90 12 7 0 0 0 1 2 1356 4.1

22 ROB MCPHEE 41 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 4 1633 4.8
44 DOUG REDCALF 50 10 1 7 0 0 0 0 3 1422 4
48 ROXANNE YELLOWFACE 466 75 17 7 0 0 0 0 2 1419 3.9
70 CHRISTIE HERMES 40 10 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 1257 4.3

WRONGFULLY ACCUSED

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

CS Rate CS Rate
Stars

48 DOUG THOMSON 940 115 65 6.5 1 0 0 0 7 1628 5
74 LEROY SMATHERS 1071 135 77 6.5 0 1 2 1 5 1675 5

118 GORD TRAVIS 1002 135 62 6.5 0 0 0 0 6 1556 5
137 JOYCE MAILER 960 135 58 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1552 5
155 DANIELLE VOOYS 505 75 24 5 0 0 0 0 3 1439 5
167 WIEBE BURUMA 360 55 15 7 0 0 0 0 2 1415 4.3

13 ADAM SEIDLITZ 46 5 4 7.25 1 0 0 0 14 1705 4.9
27 JOE CHAN 111 15 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 1476 4.8
79 DANIEL MICEK 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1679 4.8
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Intermediate

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Custom
value 1 Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

1 TREVOR VICKERY 573 62 51 7.75 4 1 13 1 0 11
2 SHANE BRASSARD 910 100 77 8 2 2 10 0 0 23
3 EVAN CARDINAL 669 75 57 7.75 1 1 11 2 0 18
4 SCOTT TRONNES 932 105 79 8.75 3 3 11 3 1 26
5 RYAN HALLIDAY 884 100 76 7 7 3 14 4 0 24
6 DAVE BOETTCHER 1058 120 88 7.75 5 1 11 2 2 32
7 ROYCE BUFFALO 132 15 11 7 0 0 5 0 0 4
8 JORGE MOSQUERA 791 90 64 7.25 0 1 10 2 0 26
9 DARREN YELLOWKNEE 412 47 35 7 1 0 17 2 0 12

10 ETHAN CLARKE 946 108 79 7.5 1 0 11 5 0 29
11 GORDON JR BUTTERFLY 1051 120 87 8 4 1 10 1 0 33
12 MITCH ATKINSON 718 82 60 7.5 3 3 16 1 0 22
13 ADAM SEIDLITZ 744 85 63 7.25 3 0 14 0 0 22
14 JASON PINARD 962 110 80 8 1 0 9 5 0 30
15 MATT RIENGUETTE 822 94 70 8.25 7 2 9 2 0 24
16 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 698 80 60 7.5 4 1 8 0 1 20
17 JASON SOLVERSON 810 93 68 7.75 2 2 9 3 1 25
18 ROSS WILLINGTON 1175 135 101 7.25 0 1 14 3 0 34
19 MIKE BEBBINGTON 983 113 78 7.25 2 1 11 0 0 35
20 KEITH TICHKOWSKY 518 60 41 7.75 1 0 6 1 0 19
21 DARCY HERMARY 560 65 45 7.75 4 1 11 1 2 20
22 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 1099 128 92 8.25 3 2 13 3 0 36
23 DWAYNE TETZ 811 95 65 7 1 1 8 2 1 30
24 JASON HILDEBRANDT 1020 120 83 7.5 1 1 12 4 0 37
25 STEVE HERMES 764 90 59 7.25 0 3 8 1 0 31
26 CHRIS HARPER 949 112 74 8 1 3 12 2 1 38
27 JARED BRASSARD 795 94 62 7 0 0 9 1 0 32
28 TYLER EDWARDS 761 90 59 7.25 2 0 9 1 1 31
29 EDWIN CONDE 883 105 70 7 1 0 9 0 0 35
30 PAUL HOFFE 1135 135 83 7.25 2 2 13 3 2 52
31 DARIN JAMES 604 72 48 6.5 1 0 7 0 0 24
32 GUY BROUSSEAU 1064 127 83 7.75 3 0 10 2 2 44
33 RODNEY MOE 418 50 34 7.75 3 2 9 0 0 16
34 HOWARD GOERK 911 109 72 7.5 2 1 9 1 1 37
35 ASHLEY ANDREWS 334 40 26 7.5 1 2 7 3 0 14
36 BARRY SAULTEAUX 375 45 29 7.25 0 0 11 1 0 16
37 LYNELL MUSKEG 541 65 43 6.5 0 1 6 0 0 22
38 WILL HOWARD 882 106 67 7.25 1 0 10 1 1 39
39 MARVIN PAIZ 872 105 67 6.75 0 1 9 0 0 38
40 ROB BELL 1046 126 78 7.25 1 1 7 0 0 48
41 FRANCIS STRAWBERRY 373 45 29 6 0 0 8 0 0 16
42 PERCY STRAWBERRY 867 105 66 7.75 2 0 10 0 0 39
43 BYRON DAYCHIEF 904 110 67 7 0 0 7 1 0 43
44 AMANDA SEPKE 698 85 52 6.75 0 1 11 1 0 33
45 LINDA MARTENS 739 90 59 6.75 0 1 6 1 0 31
46 CALLIE SAUER 1024 125 80 7.25 1 1 7 0 1 45
47 STANLEY LAGRELLE 900 110 64 7 0 0 9 1 0 46
48 DOUG THOMSON 940 115 65 6.5 1 0 7 0 0 50
49 JACK PAETZ 801 98 59 7.5 2 1 8 0 0 39
50 OWEN KLASSEN 809 99 62 7.25 0 3 8 0 0 37
51 RON BROWN 489 60 38 6.75 0 0 4 0 0 22
52 TERRY BLAGBORNE 813 100 60 7.5 2 0 9 1 0 40
53 CURTIS MARSHALL 1055 130 80 7.75 3 7 16 3 0 50
54 DUANE BUGBEE 867 107 63 7 1 0 9 1 0 44
55 JAMIE KLINE 1093 135 78 7.25 1 0 6 2 0 57
56 STEVE ENG 969 120 67 7 1 3 17 0 2 53
57 MIKE DAVENPORT 483 60 35 7.5 2 0 5 2 0 25
58 BEA BROUSSEAU 1030 128 75 6.5 0 1 6 1 0 53
59 RANDY DROST 861 107 66 7 1 0 11 0 1 41
60 PAUL BIGCHILD 901 112 68 7 0 0 9 1 0 44
61 MIKE MCLEOD 1085 135 79 6.5 0 0 7 0 0 56
62 KODY TONHAUSER 683 85 49 6.75 1 1 7 2 0 36
63 DARCY DEJONG 923 115 65 7 0 0 7 2 0 50
64 NAIRN BOUTRUP 1002 125 73 7.25 0 0 10 1 0 52
65 KEN JOHNSON 1058 132 76 7.25 0 1 7 2 0 56
66 JASON OHLHAUSER 760 95 56 7.25 1 0 7 0 1 39
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Intermediate

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Custom
value 1 Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

67 LYDIA DOIRON 680 85 54 7.25 0 1 7 0 0 31
68 MIKE MARTIN 879 110 62 7 1 0 5 0 0 48
69 JR POLLARD 1028 129 77 7 0 0 7 1 0 52
70 CHRIS MCINTOSH 876 110 66 7.5 1 0 8 2 1 44
71 DAVE MARRIOTT 645 81 50 6.5 0 0 6 1 0 31
72 KEITH ANDERSON 437 55 31 6.75 0 0 6 1 0 24
73 MIKE RAHO 730 92 53 7.25 1 0 8 2 0 39
74 LEROY SMATHERS 1071 135 77 6.5 0 1 5 2 1 58
75 GERALD BUFFALO 1028 130 75 6.5 0 0 12 3 0 55
76 JORDAN POUDRETT 1027 130 69 6.5 0 1 6 0 1 61
77 FRANK BUFFALO 750 95 52 6.75 1 1 8 0 0 43
78 LARRY BELL 991 126 73 6.5 1 1 7 0 0 53
79 MIKE PHELPS 865 110 62 7.5 2 0 7 1 0 48
80 ROGER LARRATT 943 120 64 6.5 0 0 10 0 1 56
81 JOANNE BERG 745 95 47 6.75 0 0 11 0 0 48
82 JEREMY PATEY 799 102 59 7 1 0 5 1 0 43
83 ANDREW BREMNER 665 85 50 7 0 0 6 0 1 35
84 DALE ROSSI 1056 135 75 6.75 0 1 5 1 1 60
85 JAKE BIGCHILD 977 125 74 7.25 1 0 9 1 1 51
86 ADRIEL MUSKEG 897 115 63 7 1 3 13 1 1 52
87 CHRIS CLARK 39 5 3 6 0 0 2 0 0 2
88 HERB CLYSDALE 1012 130 69 6.75 0 0 7 0 0 61
89 JOSEPH REDCALF 895 115 63 6.75 0 1 10 1 2 52
90 KEVIN SOSNOWSKI 911 118 60 6 0 0 5 0 0 58
91 ADAM HOGENSON 846 110 57 6.25 0 0 7 0 1 53
92 SEAN KLEIN 1036 135 65 6.25 0 0 6 1 1 70
93 AMBER HAGGERTY 681 89 46 6.75 1 0 5 0 0 43
94 BARRY MCCAGHERTY 917 120 65 6.5 0 0 11 0 0 55
95 BRYAN LAGRANGER 916 120 61 7 0 1 5 2 0 59
96 KEVIN SCHNELL 801 105 54 6.25 0 2 6 0 0 51
97 TYSON KOHLMAN 823 108 53 6.25 0 0 7 0 0 55
98 ALAIN VODEBONCOEUR 837 110 54 6.75 2 0 7 1 0 56
99 LEIGH CARON 897 118 60 6.5 0 0 7 0 2 58

100 DARRYL HOGENSON 836 110 53 7 0 1 6 1 0 57
101 MIKE MAHER 904 119 55 6.5 1 0 4 1 3 64
102 LANA MCLEOD 683 90 47 6 0 0 5 0 0 43
103 DENNY RAHO 1023 135 67 6.75 0 0 14 1 1 68
104 DAWN MORISSEAU 682 90 47 6.25 1 1 11 2 0 43
105 WADE PAXMAN 712 94 47 6.75 1 0 6 2 0 47
106 PAUL DUERN 742 98 45 6.75 0 0 7 2 0 53
107 NATALIE MACISAAC 1021 135 63 6.25 0 0 6 1 0 72
108 JEREMY LITTLEJOHN 831 110 50 6.25 0 0 5 1 0 60
109 CAROL KLASSEN 671 89 45 6.5 0 0 6 1 0 44
110 COREY MOORE 829 110 51 6.75 0 1 6 1 1 59
111 KELLY KORPANY 835 111 56 6.75 1 0 7 1 1 55
112 ANDREW TUCKER 752 100 53 6 0 0 8 0 0 47
113 JACK FORTIN 1014 135 68 6.5 0 0 6 0 0 67
114 DEREK CONLEY 937 125 64 8 0 0 6 1 0 61
115 PAUL LOTZE 1010 135 68 6.75 0 0 6 1 0 67
116 ELESHA BUFFALO 785 105 46 7 0 1 4 0 1 59
117 DAN SKELTON 856 115 52 6.75 0 1 7 0 0 63
118 GORD TRAVIS 1002 135 62 6.5 0 0 6 0 0 73
119 WADE KIRKPATRICK 532 72 33 6.75 1 0 4 0 0 39
120 CINDY BROTHERS 848 115 53 6.25 0 0 5 0 0 62
121 STACY WILLIAMS 991 135 63 5.25 0 0 7 0 1 72
122 ARLEN MUSKEG 878 120 56 6.25 1 0 5 0 0 64
123 LOUISE ULLRICH 694 95 40 6 0 0 5 0 0 55
124 DAN MARGEA 931 128 55 6.25 0 0 5 0 0 73
125 JESSICA VAN DELLEN 899 124 52 6.25 0 0 6 0 0 72
126 BARRY MILLS 725 100 44 6.25 0 1 6 0 0 56
127 ANGELA COLP 811 112 47 6.25 0 0 4 0 0 65
128 ROBERT SARGENT 941 130 55 6 0 0 5 1 1 75
129 CAROL KOWALD 936 130 54 6.25 1 0 5 0 0 76
130 JAILEL MUSKEG 216 30 16 7.25 0 0 6 0 1 14
131 BRIAN WORK 747 104 48 6.5 0 1 5 0 0 56
132 OWEN MORISSEAU 323 45 18 6.75 0 0 4 0 0 27
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Intermediate

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Custom
value 1 Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

133 RICK SHOTT 380 53 21 6.25 0 0 4 0 0 32
134 VALERIE STRAWBERRY 701 98 43 6 0 0 3 0 0 55
135 RANDY CARRIERE 893 125 52 6.75 0 1 8 1 1 73
136 LEIGH BILSKY 806 113 44 8 0 0 6 1 1 69
137 JOYCE MAILER 960 135 58 6.25 0 0 4 0 0 77
138 DAVE SMITH 689 97 41 7 0 0 6 0 0 56
139 VINNIE BLONDEAU 642 91 39 6 0 0 5 1 0 52
140 RON STOCKS 917 130 53 5.75 0 0 5 0 0 77
141 PATRICIA BUFFALO 670 95 36 6 0 1 3 1 0 59
142 D'ANGELO OMEASOO 704 100 40 7 1 2 4 3 0 60
143 CARLOS GOODRUNNING 760 108 44 5.5 0 0 6 0 1 64
144 PERRY HUNTER 686 98 37 6.5 0 0 4 1 0 61
145 DAVID WARD 769 110 46 6 0 0 6 0 1 64
146 LAVINIA STRAWBERRY 733 105 38 7 0 1 6 0 0 67
147 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 906 130 55 6.5 0 0 5 0 0 75
148 KIM LITTLEJOHN 881 127 48 5 0 0 4 0 0 79
149 TERRY KRUSHELNICKI 900 130 50 5.25 0 1 4 0 0 80
150 BRYSON HIGNEY 843 122 50 6 0 0 5 0 0 72
151 TYLER REILLY 696 101 39 5.75 0 0 5 0 1 62
152 WENDY BEAUDIN 797 116 43 6.5 0 0 4 0 0 73
153 CLIFFORD MUSKEG 779 115 46 6 0 0 3 0 1 69
154 RANDY HART 777 115 34 6.25 0 0 5 0 0 81
155 DANIELLE VOOYS 505 75 24 5 0 0 3 0 0 51
156 ALVIN NAND 303 45 17 7 0 0 4 0 1 28
157 ANDREW SAULTEAUX 436 65 23 7 1 0 3 0 0 42
158 JOHN BEAVERBONES 762 115 38 5.5 0 0 4 0 0 77
159 MARIO FERREIRO 555 84 29 6.25 0 0 5 0 0 55
160 SHANE HANSON 495 75 26 5.5 0 0 4 0 0 49
161 WALTER STRAWBERRY 99 15 5 7 0 0 2 0 0 10
162 GABE NIPPI 33 5 2 7 0 0 2 0 0 3
163 ROBERTO ARCE 263 40 11 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 29
164 CHANCE STELTER 723 110 41 5.75 0 1 3 2 0 69
165 LEE CHRISTOFFERSEN 723 110 30 5.75 0 0 4 0 0 80
166 GABE BIGCHILD 360 55 18 7 0 0 2 0 0 37
167 WIEBE BURUMA 360 55 15 7 0 0 2 0 0 40
168 DARIAN BUFFALO 425 65 20 6 0 0 6 0 1 45
169 JAYDEN MACKINAW 646 100 31 5.25 0 0 4 0 0 69
170 MICHELLE SHARPE 683 106 33 7 0 0 5 0 0 73
171 MOIRA CAIRNS 705 110 32 5.25 0 0 4 0 0 78
172 EDGAR BIGCHILD 128 20 6 7 0 0 2 0 0 14
173 NORMAN LAGRELLE 733 115 37 5.25 0 0 3 0 0 78
174 DAMIEN LAGRELLE 595 95 29 5.5 0 0 4 0 0 66
175 JULIAN STRAWBERRY 604 100 23 5 0 0 2 0 0 77
176 DARRYL GOODRUNNING 625 106 26 5.5 0 0 3 0 0 80
177 BRENT LABROSSE 58 10 2 7 1 0 2 0 0 8
178 DIANE GRAMLICH 554 96 19 5.5 0 0 3 0 0 77
179 TRICIA MUSKEG 428 75 13 7 1 0 5 0 0 62
180 IVAN DAY CHIEF 112 20 7 7 0 0 2 0 0 13
181 DARCY YELLOWFACE JR 529 95 13 7 0 0 2 0 1 82
182 CARLA MAKINAW 591 109 18 4.5 0 0 4 0 0 91
183 BEARWALKER DAYCHIEF 642 120 26 7 0 0 3 0 1 94
184 ROSIE LITTLEJOHN 552 107 15 7 0 0 2 0 0 92
185 RYAN LITTLEJOHN 372 75 9 7 0 0 2 0 0 66
186 GARY STRAWBERRY 260 55 6 7 0 0 1 0 0 49
187 CARL BIGCHILD 92 20 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 18
188 JACOB DURAN 335 85 5 7 0 0 1 0 0 80
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